



Ministry of Housing,  
Communities &  
Local Government

**Ministry of Housing, Communities & Local  
Government**

Fry Building  
2 Marsham Street  
London  
SW1P 4DF

T 030 3444 0000

[www.gov.uk/mhclg](http://www.gov.uk/mhclg)

Mr Abdul Hai  
via Whatdotheyknow.com

Date: **8 August 2018**

Dear Mr Hai

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 - 3836956**

Thank you for your request for information which was received on 12 July 2018.

Your request was:

*Can you publish any documents you have in relation to the finances of Rich Mix?*

*Can you publish any documents which you have in relation to Tower Hamlets and Rich Mix?"*

This request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am writing to advise you that I have established that the information you requested is not held by the Ministry of Housing, Communities & Local Government.

The information you seek may be held by Tower Hamlets Council themselves. They can be contacted at:

Complaints and Information team  
Directorate of Law, Probity and Governance  
Mulberry Place  
5 Clove Crescent  
London  
E14 2BG

[Online FOI request form](#)

## Complaints procedure

If you are unhappy with this response, we will review it and report back to you. (This is called an internal review.) If you want us to do this, let us know by return email within two months of receiving this response. You can also ask by letter addressed to:

Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government  
Knowledge and Information Access Team  
1st Floor NW, Fry Building  
2 Marsham Street  
London, SW1P 4DF

If you are unhappy with the outcome of this internal review, you can ask the independent Information Commissioner to investigate. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at email address [ic@ico.org.uk](mailto:ic@ico.org.uk) or use their online form at [ico.org.uk/concerns](https://ico.org.uk/concerns) or call them on 0303 123 1113.

Yours sincerely

Ashwin Jolly  
Deputy FOI Business Partner